

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.1-2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6228-6229 OF 2002

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPN.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHESH DUTTA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Applns. for c/delay in filing the bill of costs with office report)

Date: 29/10/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory application is allowed.

Delay in filing the Bill of costs is condoned.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Aruna Seth)
Court Master